I	I	I	I	I	/	/	_	_	_	_	_	_	/	/	/	/	/
I	I	I	I	/	/	-	_	_	_	_	_	_	/	/	/	/	/
I			/	/	/	/	_	_	_	_	_	_	/	/	/	/	I
L	I	/	/	/	/	/	/	_	_	_	_	_	/	/	/	I	I
L	/	/	/	/	/	/	T	L	I	L	I	I	1	1	I	L	I

Company announcement no. 55

Spar Nord Bank A/S Managers' Transactions

Managers transactions

Spar Nord Bank A/S hereby reports on transactions in Spar Nord Bank A/S shares carried out by persons who have a duty of disclosure, in compliance with Article 19 of the Market Abuse Regulation.

For further details, please be referred to the attached templates for notification.

Spar Nord Bank A/S Direktionen

Spar Nord Bank A/S Skelagervej 15 9000 Aalborg

14.09.2023



1.	Details of the person dis	scharging managerial responsibilities/p	person closely associated				
a)	Name	Lasse Nyby					
2.	Reason for the notification						
a)	Position	CEO in Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	Initial notification/Amend- ment	Initial notification					
3.	Details of the issuer, em	nission allowance market participant, a	uction platform, auctioneer or				
	auction monitor						
a)	Name	Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	LEI 549300DHT635Q5P8J715						
4.		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each each date; and (iv) each place where tr					
a)	Description of the finan- cial instrument, type of instrument.	Shares in Spar Nord Bank A/S (DK006003	36564).				
	Identification code						
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bank <i>A</i> share scheme.	VS in connection with employee				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume (s)				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		Volume (s) 1,483 shares				
c) d)	Price(s) and volume(s) Agrregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Price(s)					



1.	Details of the person dis	scharging managerial responsibilit	ies/person closely associated				
a)	Name	John Lundsgaard					
2.	Reason for the notification						
a)	Position	Director in Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	Initial notification/Amend- ment	Initial notification					
3.	Details of the issuer, em	nission allowance market participa	nt, auction platform, auctioneer o				
	auction monitor						
a)	Name	Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	LEI	549300DHT635Q5P8J715					
4.		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each date; and (iv) each place whe					
a)							
a)	Description of the finan- cial instrument, type of instrument.	Shares in Spar Nord Bank A/S (DK00	060036564).				
a)	cial instrument, type of	Shares in Spar Nord Bank A/S (DK00	060036564).				
a) b)	cial instrument, type of instrument.	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bank A/S (DK00 Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Ba					
,	cial instrument, type of instrument. Identification code	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Ba					
b)	cial instrument, type of instrument. Identification code Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bashare scheme.	ank A/S in connection with employe				
b)	cial instrument, type of instrument. Identification code Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bashare scheme.	ank A/S in connection with employe				



1.	Details of the person di	scharging managerial responsibilities/pe	erson closely associated				
a)	Name	Carsten Levring Jakobsen					
2.	Reason for the notification						
a)	Position	Director in Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	Initial notification/Amend- ment	Initial notification					
3.	Details of the issuer, em	nission allowance market participant, au	ction platform, auctioneer o				
	auction monitor						
a)	Name	Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	LEI 549300DHT635Q5P8J715						
4.		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each t each date; and (iv) each place where tra					
a)	Decembration of the dimension	Charge in Sport Nord Dept/ A/S (DK0060026					
ч)	Description of the finan- cial instrument, type of instrument.	Shares in Spar Nord Bank A/S (DK0060036	5564).				
ч)	cial instrument, type of	Shares in Spar Nord Bank A/S (DK0060036	5564).				
b)	cial instrument, type of instrument.	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bank A/S (DK0000030 Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bank A/					
,	cial instrument, type of instrument. Identification code	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bank A/					
b)	cial instrument, type of instrument. Identification code Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bank A/ share scheme.	S in connection with employe				
b)	cial instrument, type of instrument. Identification code Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bank A/ share scheme. Price(s)	S in connection with employed				



1.	Details of the person dis	scharging managerial responsibilities/p	person closely associated				
a)	Name	Martin Kudsk Rasmussen					
2.	Reason for the notification						
a)	Position	Director in Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	Initial notification/Amend- ment	Initial notification					
3.	Details of the issuer, em	nission allowance market participant, au	uction platform, auctioneer or				
	auction monitor						
a)	Name	Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	LEI 549300DHT635Q5P8J715						
4 <u>.</u>		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each each date; and (iv) each place where tr					
a)	Description of the finan- cial instrument, type of	Shares in Spar Nord Bank A/S (DK006003	36564).				
	instrument.						
b)	instrument.	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bank A share scheme.	VS in connection with employed				
b) c)	instrument. Identification code	share scheme.					
,	instrument. Identification code Nature of the transaction		A/S in connection with employe Volume (s) 1454 shares				
,	instrument. Identification code Nature of the transaction	share scheme. Price(s)	Volume (s)				



1.	Details of the person dis	scharging managerial responsibilities	/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Lene Aaen					
2.	Reason for the notification						
a)	Position	sition Employee elected board member in Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	Initial notification/Amend- ment	Initial notification					
3.	Details of the issuer, em	nission allowance market participant,	auction platform, auctioneer or				
	auction monitor						
a)	Name	Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	LEI 549300DHT635Q5P8J715						
4.		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) eac each date; and (iv) each place where					
a)	Description of the finan- cial instrument, type of instrument.	Shares in Spar Nord Bank A/S (DK0060	036564).				
	Identification code						
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bank share scheme.	A/S in connection with employee				
b) c)		share scheme.					
,	Nature of the transaction		A/S in connection with employe Volume (s) 116 shares				
,	Nature of the transaction	share scheme Price(s)	Volume (s)				



1.	Details of the person dis	scharging managerial responsibilities/p	erson closely associated				
a)	Name	Kim Østergaard					
2.	Reason for the notification						
a)	Position	Employee elected board member in Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	Initial notification/Amend- ment	Initial notification					
3.	Details of the issuer, em	nission allowance market participant, au	uction platform, auctioneer or				
	auction monitor						
a)	Name	Spar Nord Bank A/S					
b)	LEI 549300DHT635Q5P8J715						
4.		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each each date; and (iv) each place where tra					
a)	Description of the finan- cial instrument, type of instrument.	Shares in Spar Nord Bank A/S (DK006003	6564).				
	Identification code						
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares in Spar Nord Bank A share scheme.	/S in connection with employee				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume (s)				
		Stock price DKK 103.186	277 shares				
d)	Agrregated information - Aggregated volume - Price						
	- Price						